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Tr: Honle Mr. R.C. Ehctt, Merber (J) 

- 	.. 	 Heard Er0  B.E. Goqia learned advocate 

for the aorlicant and Er0  Akil Xureshi learned advocate 

for the respcxi ents. 



A 	/
IP 

2, 	 'hee to 	tons f11S b -  the 

applicant under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 195E, are heard to:ether, hy consent 

c 	aarci. 	 a:.cT 	r- 	rr 

disosed of by a coron judGment. 

?he a licant a Junior L:noineer servins 
> 

:ith the r€srsndents TC1000T-iunicatdon Depa r-tmnent, 

Las filed C.A/:::. 2/E sen the reliEf that 

the respondents he dir:cted to treat him as having 

been cromoted as a Asst. Encineer or the respondEnts 

CL 
be directed to rele the promotion orders as Asst. 

1. 

Engineer in favour of the a2plicant from the ddtes 

his Juniors as referred to in para 4 (iv) were 

promoted as Asst. Engineer with all the consequential 

benefits of salary etc., while O.A./306/90 is filed 

by him seeking the relief that reversion order of the 

applicant by G.M.T. Ahmedabad dated 17th March, 1986, 

incorporated in order dated 21st March, 1986, be 

declared as illegal, null and void and the aplicant 

be deolarem Levir g continued as Asst. Enoineer so long 

During the pendencv of this O.A./3C6/90, the aolicant 

has ame - dc the an1ication c:nt.eAd i r that rha 

ap'licant had preferred an ap cal dated 7th April, 1986, 

. . 4. 



agaInst the irrougned order dated 21st Msh, a98, 

and also ccntinue furcr r -rescntaticn, :t 

he received a reply in tens of Asst, Engineer (hdrrn.) 

cdicc of the T.:  ..Rh:t, d:td 2. 4.1 	• 

viilancc- cec 	sdeerad to he pending acji:st 

h:m. The aplicant has therefore, challenGed the said 

reply dated 25th April, 1989, also as illegal, null 

and void. 

4. 	 Ta}dno first the facts of 0.A./305/9C 
avered that he 

the applicant has/joined the service as Engineering 

Supervisor in P & T Department now Telecommunication 

department on 9th Noverrer, 1972, that the said post 

of Engineering Supervisor was re-named as Junior Engineers 

that the applicant was promoted on ad-hoc basis as 

Sub-Divisional Officer, Telegraphs which is equavalent 

to the post of A.E. and in the same cadre on 9th Feb. 

1984, which was subsequently revised to a scale of 

P.s. 2000-3500 from 1st January, 1986 It is the case 

of the applicant that he worked continuously in the 

said post at Godhra till he received the reversion order 

9 , reverting him to the post of 

Junior EnG!ner and 7ostinc hir under T.D.M. Raikot. 

The apollcent thounnt that the said reversion order 

:aE issued b: :ay of punishnnt and therefore submitted 

representation dated 7th April, 1986, to the G.M. 

Telecomrrunication, Gujarat Circle, Ahmedabad, and sent 

. . 5. . 
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as r - s jur or 	er C iciotino in the hichcr grade. 

5 tn CC Oi 	:cnt 	 '. 

* 	- 	--..:----- 

as J.E... :ere also trotc as A.E..cn od-hoc bi± 

:e o: licrnt ruc.n ate to the an licnt, 	con 

c 	:rcn:icn o:st ona C cc ;asis 'hi1 only he vns 

r-cvc.rtec by orJ or da- ec 2nc etcrror, 1988. It J.- 

alleoe by the a Uc ant that his reveion order 	r 

by wa-  of ena1ty and hence, in violation of rticle 

311 of Constitution of India as no iriiry has been 

held agait him and the same is also in violation of 

Article 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India as 

juniors were Oontinued and therefore, according to 

the applicant he was entitled to be deemed to continue 

as Asst. Engineer on adhoc basis till his juniors were 

allowed to contiaie as A.cç on adhoc basis. The aoplic 

4 

I 

preferred an appeal against the impugned order of 

reversion and maae further representation to 'hich he 

recei 	8 	ofi9 	fcc  

ci czc 	r: dcc c to 

pendirr aoainst him. The a'nlicont h a s alleced thet 

there has rot been 	a 	vicilance case against 

and the re:lv datod 2eh Arfl, 1 9F' 	h c  do:lercd a 

illegal. 



t- - 

that tha a:1±ca:t 	: 	i:a:r 	 icr 

a cti: c'vc: c 

- :Jicacion 	. C.A./38/92 for £irai Lr relief vhich h 

re:-cta: by this :ri: - .i c•: 21st F€:. 	c': , 

alEc cr -  óad ;t -: 	Tl1cCtjcr is harre1 by 

± E.1z3 cc: 	that L:.c arlicat 

a rcsoaed o: adncc/ter:orarv liCE ±5 an5 ultinatei' he as 

rvaracc ca. CCCOInit of aoa.jrifstrctjve cround. The 

respondents have denied that the order of reversion was 

passed I-y 	of çrnishrnerit. It is contonded that the 

aplicant was not promoted to the next promotional post 

as the vigilance case against him was pending as per 

D.O.T. New Delhi, memo dated 1st August, 1988, and the 

applicant was informed according by letter dated 17th 
I- 

April, 1989, by the T.D.M. Rajkot, and therefore, he was 

not alloced to officiate locally as T.E.S. Grade-B 

Officers The respondents have denied that the juniors 

were proct€ b 	assina the lio±tiaate clair. of the 

that the C.L.10  Ahrrieáabad has r±stered a case 

_ 	aCainSt ta.: Cl1Caflt recaroirc C-: irauci invoav: na a:. 

IL 

Ir 	amount of Ps, 1..71.749.L0 vide F.C. o./12,/86 dated 

28th 1av, 1986, and after the corraletion of the injairv 

FA 
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JErL, 	
::: 

0ffiCialE. Reular Derrtr?rtal lnuiry 'aS lSo 

jt 	a: '-cant a:: 	thcr 

It i ccnt. 	that the ora: atec 17th 

and valid. 
I-larch, 1986, and 21st Ilarch, 1986, arc legal  

it jE contenoec that 
the ±sciplirY case was ccnt€rr.P- 

atea Eaiflt tne 	
on 1tb 	;JteiTCr, j98€, 

anh he was charge 
heetec on 2n6 Feb. 1990- It IS 

4 
CfltCfl0C0 

that óue to the C.E.10 case against the 

applicant and others and regular depart.rflent action 

for rrjor penalty 
ha also been recommended against 

the applicant for which the Department would 
take 

action and hence the action of the respondentS reverti 

sustantive post was justified. 
the applicant to his  

6 	
The applicant has filed rejoinder 0tend&ng 

.  
that he is not aware of any vigilance case against 

him and he was no where connected in G.P.F. IUd 

case. 

S 	er the aC0i O../259/89 
 are conce, 

the case c the al0 	
is that he waS rteC on 

thhoC basiS as 	hDj\1° 
	

ch 
OffiCer, 

eqt jVE 1 
- 	the ost 

of i-.E.  and in the same cadre 

on 9.21984 :hiC1. was Sabse 	
rcvi5 	to the 

t 	 - •••• 



scale a: R. 2030-35CC froil, lt January, 19aE, 

he 'orked in that post at Godhra till he received the re--

vera:.   

tc the oost o J.E. ard posting him under T • Li .. 

Raj}ot It is alleged by him that he has filed O.A.ST 

;o. 739/8E cbaileg±ng the said reveion order retaining 

hi: junior 1:: the hichEr posts but in the rr-a:. tjm 

after his reversion, further employees juniors to him 

shon in ora 4 (iv) have been promoted on adhoc basis 

as Asstt. Engineer under T.D.M. Rajkot0 The case of the 

applicant is that he cannot be bye-passed and he cannot 

he refused promotion on adhoc basis while juniors were 

granted such promotion. It is alleged by him that 

one Mr. J.G. Joshi, who is much junior to him was promoted 

on local basis as Asst. Engineer vide memo dated 22nd 

Septeirer, 1988, The applicant therefore, submitted 

representation dated 25th Noverrer, 1987, to the Telecom. 

District Manager, Rajkot, and then he further made 

representation on 23rd March, 1989, to the Chief General 

cc:. 	:rat eieco. arcle, tc vhich h 

received a 	reply dated 3rd May, 1989, from A:st. 

Encira:r c:e, Ri)-:o, ior:ardino litter 	eci 	th 

pril, 198, from As:t. Engineer 	dm.) 	': of 

a 
0• 



:9: 

Rajkot, a copy of which is vide Annexure A/6 inforin 

him that a Vigilance case is deemed to be pending against 

him. The applicant has challenged this Annexure A/6 

being palpai vrcn, contendino that he 	not aware 

f the vigilance case pending ac,.Anst him nor was he 

asked to submit explanation in respectof any vigilance 

case, except that 2-3 years back he was called by C.B.I. 

Inspector, Ahrrdabad and was asked some questions in 

relation to one G.P.P. fraud cause. It is alleged by the 	 40 

applicant that he cannot be denied of his right of 

consideration for promotion on local or adhoc or regular 

basis for indefinites period on such vague grounds. 

S. 	 The respondents have filed reply contending 

that the application suffers from delay and latches 

and thither it is contended that the applicant was 

reverted vide office mepio dated 17th March7  1986, 

on account of administrative ground and that as the 

applicant was promoted on adhoc basis to officiate as 

SDO.T., he did not have any claim for his promotion, 

that he was not furt-er promoted to the next promotion 

because, the vii 	 pending  

against him as per D.O.T., New Delhi memo dated 1.8.198e 

and, hence, he diC11  not deseed any officiating promotion 

and fact of deemed pendericy of vigilance case was brouoht 

to the nctice of the applicant through a letter dated 

9 .109  •9. 
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17th April, 1969, by T..!.Rjkct, anc hce, t: 	1icant 

was not allowed to officiate locally as T.'.  S. grade 

E off1cer It is contended thet the anplicant cc nc 

dcE r-ve any pronDtion on achoc basis again and it has 

no relevance to the other officers promoted on adhoc basis. 

The applicant has filed rejoinder controver-

tin; the averments made by the respondents in the reply. The 

respondents have tiled further reply to the rejoinder 

contending that the disciplinary case was already 

contempleted against the applicant on 15th Septerrber, 1986, 

and there were other serious lapses as exceeding the 

power and authority in issuing "No Objection" certificate 

for an international pass-port in favour of an official 

who was also involved in the aforesaid case and the appli-

cant was awarded a penalty of cencue on 6th Deceirer, 1986. 

The applicant has prayed in O.A./259/89 

that the respondents be directed to treat the applicant 

as having been promoted as Asst. Engineer or the 

respondents rrov he directed to release the promotion 

crers as Asst. Eneineer in tavour of the applicant from 
promoted 

the dates his iuntors, as referred to in pra 4 (iv) were / 



1990, but the promotion waS denied to him on the ground 

- 	 --- 	r. 	"- - 

S 	sst Ln neer 	 th 	::n 	x nefit: 
of O.A. 

of salary etc. The eplicant in para 4 (iv),has allege(5 

though 	 - 
sJ 

were acoc :rcL:c, rut .e COUJ 	 e bye-pas--ee. 

10.A 	e will deal with this contention of the aplicant's 

later a: tc 	cth:r he should be tr:.ated as having 

]:ee:; ;:rrte 	r: 	date his jnicrS :ere prcr:)tec o 

aoc 	s Asst. Enciner but so far the cuestion of 

reilar rom3tiofl is concernec, it is important to note 

that the respondents in the reply to O.A./306/90 have 

contended that the aplicant h filed O,A./38/92 before 

this Tribunal seeking the promotion but the same was 

dismissed on 21st Feb. 1992, and the copy of the judgment 

of the said application is produced by the respondents 

at Annexure Rh. 	This applicant in the O.A./38/92 had 

alleged that he was working as Junior Telecom Officer 

and he had sucessfully passed the required examination 

and had completed the required service for promotion in 

the cadre of T.E.S. Gr. B and was selected by the D.P.C. 

"iit' 	:c:: 	ic• l€tt7r 



t.c.:::c :_ J•:S C: 	 - 

crcesheet had been 5erv 	on 	licnr c:. 2nd Ic.. 

rct 	C ::tn 	 c::r 

in dcve2:nr, 	O, and this TriIunJ. relvinn o:. th. ccse in 

Unicn i :rdi. and C:s. Vs.  

Dace no. :c:c npren.e Conr, disrns sad the a::licants 

a:lic. This fact is conceded. by the apalicant 

before us, T€ a: lica:tin the case :efore us has rrced 

the ordcr of the disciplinax a:thority dated 27th 

August, 1992, by which the competent Disciplinary Autho-

rity in exercise of the powers vested in it by rules 

of CCS (oc?) Rule, 1965, exhonorated the applicant of all 

charges framed against him in G.P.F. fraud case that 

occurred in Baroda Telecom. Division for which chargesheet 

was issued to the applicant. The learned advocate for the 

applicant, therefore, submitted that now that the 

applicant is exhonorated from all the charges framed acainst 

him, the regular promotion should be eiven to hire which was 

cvCj 	tc 	in due course vit. all the 

urecodino uhc date ci acouej. 2rosotlln. In this connoc-

- 

	

ucs--sno ci nion of India Vs. 	Jn':irarin 

0 • S 13..  • • • 



(Supra) in vtlich it is held as unc:r: 

II 

26. 	We are, thereiore, broadly in agreement 

with the finding of the Tribunal that 	en 

an m;lovee IE com:lctely eyonerate meani 

i :.ct 	'cn: bare-ortLy in 

the :at ann is x:.ni 	 the en 

even cf censure, he has to be iven t: bennfit 

of the salary of t: hiçhcr post along ;ith 

the othr benefits from the date or, which h 

would have normally been promoted but for the 

cisclinary/criminai procecnin;s. However, 

there may he cases ':here the proc.eedings, 

whethr disciplinary or criminal are, for 

exampe, dlyed at the instance of the employee 

or the clearance in the disciplinary proceedings 

or acquital in the criminal proceedings is 

with benefits of doubt or on account of non-

availability of evidence due to the attributa-

ble to the employee etc. In such circumstances, 

the concerned authorities rrst be vested 

with the power to decide whethe'vthe employee 

at all deserves any salaty for the intervening 

period and if he does, the extent to which he 

deserves It. Life being complex, it is not 

possible to anticipate and enumerate ex-hausti-

vely all the circumstances under which such 

consideration may become necessary to ignore 

however, such circumstances, when they exist 

and lay down an inflexible rule that every 

case when an employee is exonerated in dis-

ciplinary/ criminal proceedings he should he 

entitled to all salary for the irite'ening 

C U'CT 	GCtLi:E 

administration and jeo:>r.lies pnIlic inerst. 

We are, therefore, unable to agree with the 

"' 	 Trinal that to dehv tha saa to an entlovea 

would in all cire 	ta.ceS, be illegal. Wile 

us not 	a: tha sn 

sentence n trie first sub-paregrnin aftar 

clause (iii) of paragraph 3 Qf the said Memo-

randum, viz., "but no arrears of pay shall 

be payable to him for the period of notional 

14. 



O 

on t'rccecino the date of actual promotion 

uc direct tht in place of the sa± sentence 

i 	::i.: entc nce Ic reef in 

cc:::en 
\:iTL1 ho entiticd to ee:: cc: ars. ci pe for 

the period of notional promotion rrecedi:.e 
dote Of cccl promotion, an.• f SC 

to what extent, will be decided by the 
c:ncern:c eothcritv h' ta:inc into 

co:ireeion the fccc ri circs 

discplinayof t 	

ten:cS 

proceeding/ crieinal 

Erosecuton. Thethor the authority denied 

arrars of salary or port of it, it will 
1 

record its reasons fordoing so.'! 

In this view of the matter, if the order of the 

disciplinary authority has become final meaning thereby 

that if the department has not proceeded further against 

the applicant by way of appeal or other legal proceedings 

in the said case, the applicant would be entitled to the 

regular promotion from the date on which he would have 

normally been promoted but for the disciplinary proceedings 

but whether he will be entitled to any arrears of pay 

for the period of notional r)romotion preceding the date 

C: 	 re: etice, ani i Sc to • hot ExtEnt,  

decided h-v the concernef cc :hority h-v ta-zine in to 

c Vo:ve:On all 	fecre an' circ:n;eoncec, ci 

f sc 2 inom -  reccaeiinec. S heli 	the ohcve c 

. . S 1 Ei, . 0 



- 	 ..-.-- 	 4, .- 
- 	 - 

cont in O.A./36/9' by vhion t:e a ui:ant has challcn-

a 

Larch, 1981, inccrarete6 in / nExur A/2 order date-h 21st 
and 

Cr, 	/aisC E he:1 	h c:: of aT- lic'ant ir. 

r€iie: djrac:: 

re ondents to reicase the prcmotic:; orers as Aset. Lnta_ 

nar iroT the dat:: his junior: re rred to in pare 4 (iv) 

C. a:nlioetc:. yore ::onoted on adho: basis as st. En:inee 

The order of reversion of the apalicant vide memoted 21st 
as 

1a:ch, 1 986, in 	A./326/90 Annexure A/2 'hich / 

accordance with the previous order dated 17th March, 1986, 

reads as under: 
"Onsumption of duty by Shri A.NKachhia, J.E. 
GI-31 Borr•ay as S.D.C. Te1egrahs, Godhra, Shri 
G.M. Nayee, Offg. S.D.O. Telegraphs, Godhra, 
is reverted to the cadre of J.E. on administ-
rative grounds and posted under T.D.M. Rajkot." 

The case of the aplicant is that the reversion order is 

by way of penalty and thus is unconstitutional and in viola-

tion of Article 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India as 

much as-5/Shri A.E. Patel, N,G.Vadher, and J.D.Agher, who 

were juniors to him as J.E. were also promoted as A.E. on 

adhoc basis like the anclicant mach late.r to him and who 

were continued on rromoticn uost on adhoc basis and were 

A/5. Th aolicent was promoted on adnoc basis vide order Ann 

A/1 bee 9zh eh. 14, frem  

to S.D.O.T. Gofhra, and to officiate lo:611v in T...Group 

L percly on ta:- oorar-  and adhoc basis. Accordinc to tho 

applicant, the post of Sub-Division Officer Telegraphs, 
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is c:vale.z 	c t 	5t of ..._. ic sftnittcf 

GCi  

21st Larch, 1986, he was revarLed as J.L. urAdar 

1, 

:a:r aha irra :n-: 	rc 	aac 	uraher 

aaian to uhich he receivea th reply in terms 

a:  - 

 

Est. En jn:ar, (-dn.) office  

25th 	l: , tnaa C V1O1ICCC c e 

to be :endin a anst hir.. The learned advocate for the 

aoolicant sabT:ttei that this rascn was pa1nb1v 

wrong and even if there was such pendency of vigilance 

case, the apalicant cannot be reverted. The applicant 

has produced the letter dated 25th April, 1989, at 

page no. 20 of the file. The respondents have contended 

that the order of reversion was not passed by way of 

punishment but as he was involved in G.P.F. Fraud 

case and as the disciplinary case also was contempleted 

against the aaljcant he was not promoted. The case of 

the aplicant is that he should be deemed to be 

continued on prorrotion oast on adhoc post till his 

(fti 2nd 	 r, 19E. The aolicant's nart of 

to 	acan 	onoan ira:.. 

referef in aara 4 (iv) of that 0.. were rcrot;:d on 

adhoc basis. It is the case of the applicant that 

. . 17. 9 



c':cn ai•r h: 	v:r:: 	-h:r, 

adhoc 	sis to the- pc:t df Asst. 	inr under T.L.. 

,•••--- 	 -, 	 -- 

1 E, to 	G. Jrshi :ho was junior to 

oEc on 2:cl asi as AEEt. EnrirAeor. T:re 

at:licnt is not ele to sbo the order reoardin others 

L.rnc a':c:at for tb ao':lic.nt : titte that there 

wasno vicilance case aoa±nst the- anlicant and hence, 

there was no rascn why he was not pronote on adhoc 

basis when the juniors was promoted. The learned advocate 

for the respondents submitted that two case were contem 

leted against the applicant, one was a case about the 

"No Objection" certificate inpass-port for which a 

penalty of "censures  was passed on 6th Decerrer, 1986, 

and other was G.P.F. fraud case. He submitted that the 

adhc promotionS to the juniors were either continued 

or ;iven after the applicant only on local basis. He 

also relied on two Annere P/i and F</2 produced with 

the renIv. Anne>nire /2 dated 1.l.19E8 shows that where 

t: 	c::cnl sc:T:::; 	r:::rit' 	dccidec 	in 

wr±t. 	to institute di5cio1irar: procecdinos although 

the chrr;e heeo nas not been acai1v iauad the 

vi:iiance ca:raioe in case of rrooton, 	confiratiCfl 

etc. be withhe-id. This instruction is in modification 



t: the earlier. circular detecT 13th Lec. 1977, anc 3r 

Dec. cF7, 	roocc 'hch refers to h - 	cct 

penfinc acainet the ciccr, 

1 	:n order tc }:no: beth r therc -:aE an cr 

:acie cc aaist the aeclicar2t end x-cther t:- 

vici.ence CaSE Was ceene to he cencino aaaint hirr 

t the re1evat tine, e c irected res nente to 

irccuce the croinl rccorc. The resooncentE have 

produced the original record of the disciplinary cases 

against the applicant. In the first file part one 

VO/COiF/85/71, Re/48/85~kED Fraud in GPF Accts,page 

shows that R.C./48/85 dated 31st Decerrer, 

1985, had been registered b',' the SEE CBI Ahmedabad against 

some official named there in 	G.P.F. fraud case 0 There 

is other note no. 1N-/13 dated 5,3.1986 as under; 

As per the endoencnt given on these 13 

Cheques, Shri Nayee has authorised Shri Ranger, 

	

his of 	to receive the anount 
bo.eIf fr:n tho- 	i-led Shri Navco 

--- 

a.2C.27/- could have been I:revcnt-/ detectcd 
ccc -. 	cciv hhc, icr-ic-- hs 	:r <or 

4- 	--- 	+ ---- -.--.--.-.f 	 &__g 

	

- 	II 
C 	•_L J. 



cicc: cc:'cc 	r: 

S.Er: dte/'1icafltS continuance o 5.L.C.T. GoQhr, 

(-_.- 

alicaat ;zisj,,orkino only i r 1oo1 	-r. ngements, he 

bou1d be 	 rev:ft.ci firtand nooec to 

'ith in:trcticn not to post hin in any 

3ensitive po:. :.n 	othor ±j.IE o. VC/Conf/E€/32 

roducet5 b: one reso: ents on t:r subject of complaint 

ocainst the 	:lic:no eh:t the issue of .O.C. beyond 

his powers, the order dated 15th Septerrer, 1986, shows 

that the authority decided to take disciplinary proceedir1c 

against the applicant and others. It is also mentioned 

therein, that the applicant as S.L.O.T. was not at all 

competent to issue NOC for obtaining an international 

Pass—port, but he had done so, which was a serious 

lapse on the pa± of Shri hLyee. So on 15th Septerrer, 

1986, the authority decided to take action again - him. 

On pace 22 there is final order dated 6.12.1986 açainst 

the ar o1icent :: vts chere sheet-c vide letter dated 

1 -,•_- i.. 	'--..-.-'- 	 ',-.. 	-.'--- 	I'__'__ 
-'I 	•---•-1 	'- ---'- 	'.------- 	 --4-, 	'''--1 	----I 

and the jvi'icne1 Ennireer hon 	>t1.ot ±OEd 

on 	tnc 	oi 	en5ure 4  unãer ulo l c: C 

(cA) icc 7 i. t -  thr file 'r:ce 

by the 	sonnts beino no. VO/CJ7F/E5/7l oi the su:j-ct 
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L.roe 	vj::t 	 c 

chroe :hcty: 	'e: tc t:e 	1cent under oic 

c:T •  

i:e. Co. 7th January, 1, the L.I.G. of Police, C 0 h.I 

o: 	oate thC ccnf :eneial letuc r to nc 

Ahr:ac :ich i. else in this file that theta we: 

eno avocncc 	tiotino R ruler Le: 	ental 

Action for Major Penalty against the apPlicant and others 

only after their evidence recorded in the court case 

against the accused persons mentioned in pare (2) 

witnes1S in +he 
of that letter as they are lmportant,,court case. 

On the strength of this docunentary evidence, the 

learned advocate for the respondents submitted thtt 

there was sufficient rrterial to revert the applicant 

on. adrinistrative ground by order dated 21st Narch, 

1986, He subritted that applicant's promotion was 

edhec o::d too:: rer and the order of revorsjcn was not 

a: the a 	cent hac not tahee 

. . 21 



three th fts 
of 	;:licant 	•. .1.. 	 o2c 000urrC in 

his jurscictio:. .e-. 2 at oc.Thra and o:e at Halo? and 

hence his continuance as S,D.C),T. Godhra, was not in the 

C511CC5t could not urse that his revcrion uc-. illegal 

or was violative of irticle 14 an6 16 of the 

Cortitution of India he subsitted that therefore, 

the pro::or that he cuoht to have been c noinued up to 

2 	L epoorrex, 1988, w] i ei -I his juniors were rvarted as 

crvec in O../306/9C should be rejectea 

13. 	So far O.A./9/89 is concerned, learned 

advocate for the respondents submitted that there is no 

substance in the grievance of the applicant that though 

his junior Mr. J.G. Joshi was promoted on adhoc basis 

by order dated 22nd Septerrer, 1988, and some otheis 

he 
were promoted on adhoc basis thy/was not promoted 

on adhoc basis. He subrrdtted that there was sufficient 

materials available against the applicant and now 

profuced by the espondents to show that on 15th Serterr, 

i:c, the coc -r 	out:c:-ity :-:d 	oida tc ta}:e actss 

a lie_so 	 was not a-L all 

cc:eeo tc ::-T 	 a tai:Ls in-.erietjcal 

but ha ha dci:e so ari: th're was fisel orcr 

oiset hiro deoa.. 	11., fr .oais; pesaltv of Corsure 

. . . 22. & . 



ICL, 

Lca 	a;ion by letter datcd 7th entE:er, 19?E, 

h.c :nr 	niar C r 	 .te2 ac 'on f o r 

the chare sheet '•a served on 2nc. Feb0  1990, and hence, 

the a licent \a5 not crentc edhoc rontion, : 

bs 

	

	nors were civen adhoc prorotion on local basis. 

tteL that a -'igilance case should he deanei 

to be pending acajr-,st the an1icant, and therefcr, 
demand 

the E:  licant cannot / 	croicotion on adhoc basis. 

14. 	Iarned advocate for the applicant relying 

on a decision in Shaikh Mehaboob Vs. Railway Board 

and Others, 1982 (1) SLR page no. 455, submitted that 

the applicant was entitled to be given an adhoc 

promotion and should have been continued as such 

till his juniors were continued. The decision referred 

to deals with the question of regular promotion and 

reliance was placei on the Railway Board's letter dated 

15/17th ener, 1964. This decision has no hearino 

L - :c acTv:cete --'-- 

\ 	 the 	c:nc ac re lied on the decision in L. R. Ccc 
1971 

-:::rc c: -nret rnrn:e an 

II. 

Pane 	, 	s held in tbi.s decision that the 



guarentee under 1rticle 16 of the Constitution of India 

ccvcr ever tercrar e: ::icye€E and tlner€fcre, rtversion 

was arbitrary and invalid. On facts of that case, the 

fli;h Court, of Gjart held that the order o the 

Sata Gov -n--ert was aritrar ar- 	-reascna:ie and 

the Govenrrnt cannot arbitrarily pick out: the petitioner 

fordiscrirnination by reverting hirr without any reaSon 

and putting up other junior employees of the same class 

in hiE place even if according to the Govt:., the pet:tioner 

was temporary employee. In the instant case, the respondents' 

action cannot be considered as un-reasonable or arbitrary 

because the detailed reasons are found in their tiles, and 

x we have discussed the same earlier in details, The 

respondents, in our opinion had sufficient material to 

revert applicant and also in not giving him adhoc promotion 

later on. It is well settled that a person .appointed on 

adhoc basis has no right to the post. An adhocist has not 

right to either of seniority or otherwise on the post on 

which his adhoc appointrent is made. It only means that 

technically the post in question is still vacant for the 

person whc is found eligible to occupy the quota post. In 

the above case, tre respondents have shcT satisfactorily 

that the order ot reversion of the applicant at Annexure 

A/2 in O.A.1'306/9C was legal and valid and the action 

of the respondents in not promoting applicant on adhoc 

. . . 24. . . 
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on 2nc e erbor, 16, vóe Annexure /3 s fonc 

jl1erait or rbitrr:no::. 

:r vc': o or 	r.rtE bo\'e,  

o. 3C oE 9 	shai2 hove to 1e iss  

29/E shoi have to be percially alloweä 0  Heice, 

the foilovnc order: 

16. 	CiR IN C.A./306 OF 1990 

O,A./306/1990 is dismissed with no orders 

as to costs. 

ORR IN O.A./259 OF 1989 

(1) 	The application is partly allowed. The 
respondents are directed to give regular 

promotion to the applicant from the date 
on which, he would have been normally 
promoted but for the disciplinary proceedings 
which ended in exhonaration of the applicant 
of all charges frameá against him in G.P.F. 
fraud case as per order of Disciplinan7 

uthoitv dated 27th i-u tl— t, 1992, provided 

a: eIa- e or cth-r: 	rj-o-=e: 

(ii) 	rrondent tc decicie the jestjon of 

of arreoro of 	for 
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(R.C.BhEtt) 	 (i.V. Krishrari) 
Vice Chairman 


